
APBA OFFICERS, BOARD AND COUNCIL- 2018
BOARD OF DIRECTORS and OFFICERS 12/19/2017

(Term) (17-18) Howie Nichols, PRESIDENT (17-18) Chris Fairchild, VICE PRES Steve Compton, TREASURER Mary Williams, SECRETARY

4945 Mayflower St 355062 Howlett 21122 NE 4
th

 St 2342 Lincoln Way

Cocoa FL 32927-3010 Paw Paw IL 61353-9700 Sammamish WA 98074 Ford City PA 16226-1523

BUSINESS 630-605-7223 wk: 206-623-5010 ~ cell: 425-241-6004

Home / Cell  / 321-626-0666 815-627-2060 / steve@missthriftway.com (primary) 724-763-8219 /

E-MAIL apba113@gmail.com chris@fairchildracing.com steve@comptonlbr.com mjracing@windstream.net

~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

(Term) Charles D. Strang, NATL. COM. Steve Hearn, LEGAL COUNSEL (18) Mark Wheeler, Imm. Past Pres.    (18-19) Fred Hauenstein, Jr.

25679 W. Florence Ave 161 EMS T26 LN 2690 Timberleaf Lane 1830 White Swan Dr

Antioch IL 60002-8734 Leesburg IN  46538-8917 Kalamazoo MI 49006-2434 Oshkosh WI 54901-2560

BUSINESS  269-387-5563

Home / Cell 847-395-4776 / 574-453-4342 /  / 269-598-3215 920-231-7848 / 920-948-5758

E-MAIL roi15@comcast.net  rstevenhearn@gmail.com wheeler@wmich.edu fhauenstein@new.rr.com

~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

(Term) (18-19) Mark Tate (18-19) Kyle Bahl (18-19) Jerry Davids, Sr. (18-19) Adam Allen

7567 Warren Rd 13625 Riviera Blvd 106 Alberta Dr 850 N Juniata St

Ann Arbor MI 48105-9467 Snohomish WA 98290-4788 Newport News VA 23602-6510 Havre De Grace MD 21078-2720

Home / Cell  / 734-812-8560  / 206-794-4587  757-224-5553 / 757- 273-4762  / 313-263-8630

E-MAIL mtate@suncoating.com racerkyle@hotmail.com racer3d62n@hotmail.com azallen@hotmail.com

~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

(Term) (17-18) John Runne (17-18) Jean Mackay-Schwartz Jeff Brewster, Stock ~ Category Rep Rick Sandstrom (10) ~ Region Rep

110 Spring Water CT 572 Bancroft Ave 3084 Hodgson Dr 9700 Harbour Pl Ste 126

New Bern NC 28560-9349 San Leandro CA 94577-2024 Ravenna OH 44266-9004 Mukilteo WA 98275-4746

BUSINESS 252-638-3300 (425) 743-9100

Home / Cell 252-636-9007 / 510-569-8776 / 510-406-9107 / 330-842-2119  / (206) 940-1690

E-MAIL j.runne@hotmail.com jean84c@earthlink.net jeff_brewster_59s@yahoo.com info@propshopltd.com

~~~~~~~~~ APBA COUNCIL ~ Category Charimen ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

(Term) (18-19) Dutch Squires ~ INBOARD (18-19) Kristi Ellison, PRO (18-19) Tom Sutherland ~ MOD (18-19) Jeff Brewster ~ STOCK

10942 W. Hampden Pl E918 Cherneyville Rd 6025 Tory Ln 3084 Hodgson Dr

Lakewood CO 80227-4211 Luxemburg, WI 54217 Chelsea MI  48118-9437 Ravenna OH 44266-9004

BUSINESS 734-761-8800

Home / Cell 303-987-0968 / 303 908-2385  / 910-551-5752  / 734-649-9852 / 330-842-2119

E-MAIL megabucks83@comcast.net Parroth222@aol.com  tls@wengco.com jeff_brewster_59s@yahoo.com

~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ COMMITTEES cell or home email

(Term) (18-19) James A Chambers Jr ~ OPC Jeff Williams - Junior 724-763-8219 mjracing@windstream.net

528 Rolling View Dr Mark Wheeler - Junior 269-598-3215 mark.wheeler@wmich.edu

Temple Terrace FL  33617-3855 Mark Wheeler - Offshore 269-598-3215 mark.wheeler@wmich.edu

BUSINESS Robin Shane - Special Events 443-655-1842 robin.shane@verizon.net

Home / Cell 813-985-2706 / 813-245-6373 Robin Shane - Thundercat 443-655-1842 robin.shane@verizon.net

E-MAIL jchambe1@tampabay.rr.com John Krebs - Vintage 716-982-4378 krebs223@yahoo.com

Ted Kolby - Inboard Endurance 310-413-4301 ted@tedkolby.com
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~~~~~~~~~ APBA COUNCIL ~ Region Chairman ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

David M Jones ~ REGION 1 Scott Reed ~ REGION 2 Ann Marie Shaw ~ REGION 3 Richard Shaw ~ REGION 4

254 Beaver Hill Rd 8277 Barksdale Ln 20414 Spangler Dr 200 Fey Rd

North Windham CT 06256-1236 Manlius NY 13104-9432 Lincoln DE 19960-2675 Chestertown MD 21620-2121

BUSINESS 860-565-3501 315-703-9367

Home / Cell  / 860-778-3541 315-692-4871 / 315-396-6814 302-265-2465 / 973-214-0181  / 201-841-0651

E-MAIL dmj-dmj-32-d@att.net reed28n@gmail.com instpov@yahoo.com shawracingt2@yahoo.com

Jeff Titus ~ REGION 5 Eli Whitney ~ REGION 6 Kris Shepard ~ REGION 7 Aaron Wachholz  ~ REGION 8

333 Holmes Ave 26580 BALLARD ST 25449 W North Ave 5204 260th St

Lake Placid FL 33852-2000 HARRISON TWP MI 48045-2414 Antioch IL 60002-8817 Wyoming MN 55092-8042

BUSINESS 863-465-9438 847-395-4444

Home / Cell 863-465-9412 / 863-464-2898 586-463-2318 / 586-940-9869  / 847-226-5606 / 651-592-8994

E-MAIL jstitus2@embarqmail.com donaldeli.whitney@sbcglobal.net racershep46@att.net xtremeh2@gmail.com

Denver Ray Mut  ~ REGION 9 Rick Sandstrom ~ REGION 10 Julian Rucki ~ REGION 11 Roger Carr ~ REGION 12

214 Woodbridge Blvd 9700 Harbour Pl Ste 126 1130 Fremont Blvd Ste 105-272 31272 Via San Vicente

Hammond LA 70401-1032 Mukilteo WA 98275-4746 Seaside CA 93955-5700 San Juan Capistrano CA 92675-2255

BUSINESS (425) 743-9100 949-493-9366

Home / Cell 985-542-1618 / 817-228-1477  / (206) 940-1690  / 209-485-4337 949-493-9366 / 949-291-5489

E-MAIL denvermut@hotmail.com info@propshopltd.com renegadep28@aol.com rcinr12@aol.com

Buddy Tennell ~ REGION 14 Carleton Callahan ~ REGION 15 Justin Squires ~ REGION 16

4000 Inman Park Lane PO Box 543 4550 S Queen St

Buford GA 30519-8909 Lufkin TX  75902-0543 Littleton CO 80127-1049

BUSINESS 678-966-3310 936-674-7659  

Home / Cell 770-831-1181 / 404-593-5240  / 936-674-7659  / 720-217-5420

E-MAIL btennell@bellsouth.net carletoncallahan@yahoo.com novakid72@yahoo.com

~~~~~~~~~ APBA COUNCIL AT LARGE ~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

(Term Exp) (21) Rachel Warnock (21) Jeffrey Conant (21) Sheri Greaves (21) Richard Fuchslin

18 Warwick St 8546 N 59th Ave #151 3110 Portage Bay Pl E # D 265 N Almond St

Quincy MA 02170-2215 Glendale AZ 85302-5460 Seattle WA 98102-3884 Dixon CA 95620-3301

BUSINESS 206-667-6756 707-678-2351

Home / Cell / 262-337-2363 602-283-8260 /  / 206-321-8830 707-678-5464 / 916-425-5794

E-MAIL spunky64w@gmail.com jeffc@trafficade.com sgreaves@whi.org rfuchslin@gyttja.com

(Term Exp) (21) Jack Meyer (17) Jan Shaw (19) Patrick Gleason (19) Matt Yarno

5009 E Manslick Rd 3006 W Prairie Breeze Ave 10608  95th ST SW 4918 184th Pl SW

Louisville KY 40219-5176 Spokane WA 99208-6492 Tacoma WA 98498-1968 Lynnwood WA 98037-5409

Home / Cell  / 502-727-7671 wk: 425-743-9784 / 425-478-1196  / 206-794-4597  / 503- 828-5919

E-MAIL j.meyer99@hotmail.com janetshaw4994@comcast.net patrickgl@msn.com myarno1041@yahoo.com

(Term Exp) (19) Penny Anderson (19) Alex Jennings III (19) Bob Wartinger (19) Steve Noury

7419 200TH St SW 108 Raymond Ave 14804 32nd Pl S PO BOX 1258

Lynnwood WA 98036-5848 Aston PA 19014-2720 Seattle, WA 98168-4268 EAST HAMPSTEAD NH 03826-1258

BUSINESS 425-453-4067 206-242-4686 603-642-3100

Home / Cell 425-775-6423 / 206-909-7674 610-497-1364 / 610-329-1385 / 206-409-8978 603-382-7944 /

E-MAIL howardr12@hotmail.com leijennings@hotmail.com  bobwartinger@comcast.net snoury@comcast.net
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